2. To record findings of

evaluation for reporting (if

required)

[May-June 2022] [July – November 2022] [May– December 2022]

5 months

3. IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE

PHASE I PHASE II PHASE III

NO. PROGRAMME BUDGET (RM)

1 Graduate in Factory (GiF) One Million and Six Hundred Thousand

Ringgit Malaysia (RM1,600,000.00) with

RM800,000 as kick-off funding

4. ITEMISATION OF THE FUNDING 

No. Item Unit cost Pax Months Total cost
Explanation/
Justification Cost per Pax

Other Related Cost – Administrative (Transportation, Student Management and Medical)

1 Orientation Programme- Training Provider fee RM3,000 500 - RM1,500,000 RM3,000